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You Never Dreamed You'd Be
Tutoring Online, But Here You Are
Crushing It!

Dear Tutors,

I'm sending forth my heartfelt thanks for the
courage it took to dig deep down inside of
yourself over the past year to learn completely
new methods, new words and new ways of
communicating from a social distance. Do some
of these things sound familiar?

You learned new verbs like "zoom" and
"screen share".
You updated your computer to include a
camera.
You converted your email from an AOL to
a Gmail.
You "invite" and "host" from a distance.
You went out-of-state for the winter months, yet continue to tutor your student in
NY.

Through it all you have remained a dedicated, caring person. You find great satisfaction in
the difference you make in the life of your student. And you did it because you always find
a way to give back. Thank you for being a humble, community hero.
You are my inspiration. Gratefully,

Christina

​RCLS Mini Grant Supports
Educational Resources for
Literacy Tutoring

The Easy English News (EEN) has been a longtime favorite of Literacy Solutions' tutors. It is jammed
packed with current events, civics and vocabulary to help build a varied and interesting literacy lesson for
a student.

In October 2020, Literacy Solutions, NY (LSNY) was awarded a mini grant from the Ramapo Catskill
Library System (RCLS) made available to us through the New City Library. The grant allowed LSNY to
increase its subscription to Easy English News (EEN) which is now available in a digital format so more
tutor/student pairs can use the publication while working remotely.

This edition of our Tutors In Touch e-newsletter is meant to serve as a guide of the different ways our
literacy tutors are using EEN with their students.



How To Use
Easy English News
in a remote tutoring session.

By Lucille Mazarin
Retired Educator
Literacy Tutor Since 2019

The Easy English News allows me to construct a
lesson which includes listening, speaking, reading,
and writing skills. 

We start the session on page one of the
newspaper. This page contains the most
important news of the month. For example,
the main story of the December edition
was the 2020 election.

To start off with the lesson I might read a
paragraph. I would then ask my student to
do the same. We are therefore working on
pronunciation skills and in turn further
developing confidence in speaking on the
part of the student.

The next step would be for me to ask some
questions about what we just read. This
serves to measure comprehension level.

I would then inquire if there are words or
phrases that the student has not
understood. A list of these words would be
created. Many of these words would most
likely be on the back page of the
newspaper and we could therefore resort
to that page to read the definitions and try
to understand them. I have found The
“Word Help” section to be really helpful,
very extensive, and very well formatted.

Obviously the student could not be
expected to master this whole section, so
“pick and choose” might be a good idea. I
would ask the student to try to use some of
the words in sentences. This could be both
a spoken and written exercise.

I would also request that as a homework
assignment, the student create questions
to ask me next time, using some of these
vocabulary words.

The second and third pages of the
newspaper contain events of the month. It
also included certain historic events that
occurred in past years. The articles were
concise and interesting, and they were
accompanied by great pictures.

As you can see from what I am saying, this
newspaper is really a great teaching tool, one of
the best that I have seen! The format allows the
instructor to once again reinforce the vital skills
necessary in language acquisition learning.

Additional pages of the newspaper allow
for fun activities . Talking about a recipe
can be so useful because it leads to

Teacher's Guide includes a student
quiz.

Click here for Feb Teacher's Guide.

https://files.constantcontact.com/d439f5c6601/a9a93fd0-0bb5-47bc-90ce-1b37b394bbdd.pdf


vocabulary expansion (e.g. Do you like
banana bread? Have you ever made it?
What other favorite recipes do you like?
How old were you when you started to
cook using a recipe? and on and on. )

There is also a crossword puzzle and this
can be done together with the student. It is
fun and instructional at the same time.

​A Writing Assignment

Literacy Tutor Allan Rubin describes an
assignment he gave his student with the
example of her work featured in the photo
shown to the right.

"Every week I give my student a specific
theme to write about. This past week after
we read an article in Easy English News
about the suffrage movement in the US, I
asked her to read the article again by
herself and write a brief story bringing out
the key points and facts in the article. While
there are a few errors that I will be
reviewing with her, I thought that you might
be interested in seeing this. I think that she
did a pretty good job in pointing out the key
important facts about the suffrage
movement."

Read Aloud and Talk About It.

Literacy Tutor Annette Diskin uses Easy
English News with her student by having
her read an article aloud two, sometimes
three, times.

They then proceed through the "Talk About
It" section of EEN which she finds is always
a good way to add vocabulary. For any
words requiring definition that are not listed
in the "word help" section, Annette
says she has to use her brain a little bit.
She playfully adds that this is not such a
bad idea!



Publisher Provides Digital Version of EEN

Publisher, Elizabeth Claire, began offering a pdf version of its newspaper in September
2020 to accommodate tutoring by social distance. A pdf now allows a tutor to screen
share each issue when using a video conferencing program like ZOOM.

A monthly Teacher's Guide and other teaching aides are available by download off their
website @ ElizabethClaire.com.

Click here for publisher's website.
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